OMB Collection 0651 0027 (ovn 02/28/2000)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC States Patent and Trademark Office
RECC	States Patent and Trademark Office
317116	03674750
The state of the state and trademark Office.	its or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SIMTEK PRAZISIONSWERKZEUGE GMBH	Additional names addresses as attended to the Yes
SHALL LIGHTIONS WELKEEOOF OMBH	Name: SIMTEK AG
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation- State:	Street Address: CHRISTOPHSTRASSE 18
Mother Co, with Ltd. Liability	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Germany</u>	State:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes M	Country: GERMANY Zip: 72116
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	Citizenship
Execution Date(s) Dec. 30, 2009	
	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Other Joint Stock Citizenship Germany
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United State
Other Change of name and address	(Designations must be a separate designation of No
4. registration number(s) an	ad Identification or description of the Trademark.
3,835,514	SIMTURN
	JITTUKN 1
. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations lawy
lame: Dr. Horst M. Kasper	ingistrations involved: One
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.
12 E ( D :	
treet Address: 13 Forest Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ity: Warren	Enclosed Form 2038
N I 07070	8. Payment Information:
	_
hone Number: 908-526-6100	Deposit Account Number 151902243835514
ax Number: 908-526-6977 mail Address:	
	Authorized User Name Horst M. Kasper 19
Signature: Now M Kuyun	MAR 1 1 2016
Signaturé HIORST M. VASOPO	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Doguments to be seemed at 5 at 5 at 5	amounteries, and document

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK 15
REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0642

### CERTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF NAME and ADDRESS OF TRADEMARK OWNER

I hereby certify that SIMTEK PRAZISIONSWERKZEUGE GMBH a company with limited Liability in Germany, organized under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at: Richard-Burkhardt-Strasse 11 D-72116 Mössingen, Germany, the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration 3,835,514, issued August 17, 2010 for the mark SIMTURN has changed its name and address on December 30, 2009 to: New name: SIMTEK AG New address: Christophstrasse 18 D-72116 Mössingen, Germany Entry of the new name and address into the applicants file is respectfully requested MAR 11 2016 Hard M Kanpur Signature Date: Horst M. Kasper Name:

Attorney

Title:

%MSA815(11.März2016)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0643

# Gesellschafterliste der SIMTEK Präzisionswerkzeuge GmbH mit dem Sitz in Mössingen -eingetragen im Handelsregister des Amtsgerichts Stuttgart unter HR B 381910-

Nr. des	Gesellschafter	Anschrift	Nennbetrag
Geschäftsanteils			
	SIMTEK AG	Richard-	DM 17.000,00
	mit dem Sitz in Mössingen	Burkhardt-Str.	
	(gegründet mil Urkunde	11,72116	
	vom 30.12.09 – URNr.	Mössingen	
	2850/2009 UH des Notars Dr.		
	Hasper, Stuttgart)		
2	SIMTEK AG	Richard-	DM 17.000,00
	mit dem Sitz in Mössingen	Burkhardt-Str.	
	(gegründet mit Urkunde	11, 72116	
	vom 30.12.09 – URNr.	Mössingen	
	2850/2009 UH des Notars Dr.		
	Hasper, Stuttgart)		
3	SIMTEK AG	Richard-	DM 17.000,00
	mit dem Sitz in Mössingen	Burkhardt-Str.	
	(gegründet mit Urkunde	11, 72116	
	vom 30.12.09 – URNr.	Mössingen	
	2850/2009 UH des Notars Dr.		
	Hasper, Stuttgart)		

Stammkapital = DM 51.000,00

#### Beschelnigung gem. § 40 Abs. 2 GmbH-Gesetz

Hiermit bescheinige ich, dass die geänderten Eintragungen in der vorstehenden Gesellschafterliste den Veränderungen aufgrund des Einbringungs- und Abtretungsvertrags vom 30.12.2009, der von mir unter URNr. 2852/2009 UH beurkundet wurde, entsprechen. Ferner bescheinige ich, dass die übrigen Eintragungen in der vorstehenden Gesellschafterliste mit dem Inhalt der zuletzt im Handelsregister aufgenommenen Liste übereinstimmen.

Stuttgart, den 30. Dezember 2009

Dr. Ulf Hasper, Notar

D3/D17977



Urkundenrolle Nr. 2853 / 2009 UH

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0644

## List of shareholders of SIMTEK Präzisionswerkzeuge GmbH with head office in Mössingen -registered under the commercial register of the local court in Stuttgart – HR B 381910-

No. of business share	shareholder	adress	par value
1	SIMTEK AG with head office in Mössingen (founded with certificate of 30.12.09 – notarial deed No. 2850/2009 UH of the notary Dr. Hasper, Stuttgart)	Richard-Burkhardt- Straße 11, 72116 Mössingen	DM 17.000,00
2	SIMTEK AG with head office in Mössingen (founded with certificate of 30.12.09 – notarial deed No. 2850/2009 UH of the notary Dr. Hasper, Stuttgart)	Richard-Burkhardt- Straße 11, 72116 Mössingen	DM 17.000,00
3	SIMTEK AG with head office in Mössingen (founded with certificate of 30.12.09 – notarial deed No. 2850/2009 UH of the notary Dr. Hasper, Stuttgart)	Richard-Burkhardt- Straße 11, 72116 Mössingen	DM 17.000,00

share capital = DM 51.000,00

#### Certificate according to § 40 II GmbH-Act

I hereby certify that the changed registrations in the above list of shareholders the changes due to the contribution and Transfer Agreement of 30.12.2009, certified by me under deed No. 2852/2009 UH, comply. I further certify, that the other registrations of the above shareholder list match the content of the content recorder in the commercial register list.

Stuttgart, December 30, 2009

Dr. Ulf Hasper, notary

#### (Next page)

I herewith certify compliance, the image files contained in this file (copy) with the paper document available to me (signature).

Stuttgart, February 1, 2010

Dr. Ulf Hasper, notary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0645

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

SIMTEK AG

Serial No:

77/256,241

Filing date: August 15, 2007

Reg. No.:

3,835,514

Reg. date August 17, 2010

Mark:

SIMTURN

Classes: 07, and 08

Examiner:

Marilyn D. Izzi

Law Office: 112

March 11, 2016

Attorney's Docket No.: MSA815T6

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks P.O. BOX 1450

P.O. BOX 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

SIR:

Transmitted herewith for filing is:

- <X> CERTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF NAME and ADDRESS OF
  - TRADEMARK OWNER, dated March 11, 2016, 1 page
- <X> Copy of the extract from the German Trade Register, 1 page
- <X> English translation of the extract from German Trade Register, 1 page
- **<X> FORM PTO 1594**
- **<X> FORM PTO 2038**
- <X> The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR. 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 or any additional fees which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any over-payment, to Acct. No.11-0224. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed. If and only if(r) account funds should be insufficient, immediately contact our associate, Lisa Zumwalt, at (703) 415-0579, who will pay immediately to avoid deprivation of rights.

<> Please charge my Deposit Account No.11-0224 in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

A signature or signatures required for the above-recited document(s) is (are) provided here-below. Such signature(s) also provide(s) ratification for any required signature appearing to be defective in the above-recited document(s).



Stown M Kayin

Horst M. Kasper, 13 Forest Drive, Warren, N.J. 07059 Reg. No. 28,559 Tel.(908) 526-1717

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING under 37 CFR 1.8:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patent and Trademarks, P.O.

Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on:

MAR 1 4 2016

Date:

%am/hl

MAR 1 4 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0646

**RECORDED: 03/17/2016**